Brea Invitational
Carbon Canyon

Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 5K
9/30/2023

Team Results - Overall

Team Runner Avg 5Man
Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Times Scoring Order

1 % Citrus Valley (SS) 1:40:02 20:01 6:27 2:24 18:58.7 - 19:01.0 - 20:16.8 - 20:23.1 5-6-17-18-30-33-61
-21:22.0

2 1:40:57 20:12  6:30  0:30 19:59.7 - 20:00.0 - 20:02.5 - 20:25.6 12-14-15-19-20-69-92
-20:29.1
3 ﬁ Shadow Hills (SS) 1:42:.04 20:25 6:35 2:.04 19:39.2-19:43.6 - 19:58.6 - 20:59.3 8-9-10-26-40-41-49
-21:42.7
4 % Crescenta Valley (SS) 1:42:49 20:34 6:38 2:52 18:49.2-19:11.3-21:29.9-21:37.7 3-7-31-35-39-42-52
-21:40.9
5 @ Newport Harbor (SS) 1:45:34  21:.07 648 4:35 18:24.2-18:30.6 - 22:48.5 - 22:51.1 1-2-68-70-77-104-146
= -22:58.8
6 ng Polytechnic - 1:46:06 21:14 650 1:52 19:59.8 -21:17.0- 21:21.6 - 21:35.5 13-27-29-34-46-48-91
=24 Riverside (SS) -21:515
e+
7 30 St. Lucy's (SS) 1:49:15 21:51  7:.02 1:37 20:56.2-21:33.0-21:51.6 - 22:21.4 25-32-47-58-65-66-156
-22:32.3
8 ﬁ Brea Olinda (SS) 1:50:05 22:.01 7:06 4:20 20:09.1-20:49.1-21:44.1-22:53.4 16-24-44-72-120-143
-24:28.6
9 @ Patriot (SS) 1:51:18 22116 7110  3:20 19:58.8 - 22:20.5 - 22:26.0 - 23:13.6 11-57-60-83-86-123-148
-23:18.2
10 West Covina (SS) 1:51:43 2221 712 457 18:55.7-22:12.4-23:05.1-23:37.2  4-54-78-100-105-106-125
' -23:52.3
11 Garden Grove (SS) 1:51:46  22:22 712 241 21:20.2-21:43.6-21:46.5-22.54.6  28-43-45-73-107-115-117
-24:00.3
12 Diamond Bar (SS) 1:52:23 2229 715 2:45 20:45.8 - 22:15.4 - 22:55.4 - 22:56.2 22-55-74-75-95-96-110
-23:30.0
13 @ Redlands (SS) 1:63:49 2246 7:20 1:46 21:38.7-22:19.5-23:12.8 - 23:14.1 36-56-82-85-88-138-144
-23:23.8
14 Bonita (SS) 1:53:55 2247 720 4:23 20:38.6 - 21:38.8 - 22:29.2 - 24:06.5 21-37-62-111-135-162
v -25:01.4
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Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 5K

Team

Anaheim (SS)
Don Lugo (SS)

Santiago - Garden
Grove (SS)

18 %)

19 El Monte (SS)
20 El Modena (SS)
21 El Rancho (SS)

2

. Granite Hills (SS)

Calvary Chapel Santa
Ana (SS)

2 @ South El Monte (SS)
25 % Orange Vista (SS)
DNP S Santiago Corona (SS)
DNP 3§ Xavier College Prep
(SS)

-8 Hemet (SS)
DNP w Walnut (SS)
DNP . Montclair (SS)
DNP @ California (SS)
DNP f ) Torres (Esteban) (LA)

DNP Los Osos (SS)

DNP = La Puente (SS)

Page 2/15

1:54:49

1:54:50

1:55:07

2:00:03

2:01:07

2:01:40

2:01:45

2:08:24

2:08:25

2:13:59

2:19:44

1:25:43

1:28:51

1:40:58

1:16:07

1:16:41

56:57

22:31

22:40

24:27

23:13.9

23:32.7

23:256.3

24:57.0

24:52.4

25:29.3

24:56.7

29:39.9

26:19.4

27:40.6

28:27.7

23:50.9

23:14.0

27:34.2

9/30/2023
Results - Overall
Avg 5Man
Mile  Gap
2258 724 118 22:21.5-22:42.7-22:51.4 -
-23:39.5
2258 724  3:.00 20:46.3-23:20.5-23:24.1 -
-23:46.1
23.02 725 2:01 22:02.1-22:30.4 -23:06.8 -
-24:02.2
24:01 744 3:20 21:40.2 - 23:35.2-24:50.8 -
-24:59.4
2414 7:48  1:27 23:27.8-23:27.8 - 24:23.7 -
-24:54.5
2420 7:50 3:03 22:57.1-23:11.1-24:02.5-
-25:59.8
2421 751 1:29 23:31.0-24:07.9 - 24:09.4 -
-24:59.8
2541 816 819 21:52.9-22:10.9-24:28.4 -
-30:11.5
2541 816 6:44 22:30.0 - 24:52.6 - 25:28.3 -
-29:14.0
26:48 8:38 7:55 23:.08.9 - 25:05.3-27:00.6 -
-31:03.1
27:57  9:00 1:28 27:.05.6 -27:47.1-27:50.2 -
-28:33.1
21:26 654 19:53.0 - 20:18.3 - 21:39.9 -
2213  7:09 20:46.2 - 22:12.2 - 22:37.7 -
2515  8:.08 20:01.8 - 26:09.6 - 27:12.2 -
25:23  8:10 20:03.9 - 27:56.8 - 28:06.2
25:34 814 23:09.7 - 26:41.1 - 26:50.2
28:29 910 25:18.6 - 31:37.8
2231 7415 22:31.0
22:40 718 22:39.1
24:27 753 24:26.9

Scoring Order

59-67-71-84-101-102-116

23-87-89-98-103-121-122

51-64-79-90-108-114-151

38-99-124-131-132-137-140

93-94-118-126-128-129

76-81-109-142-145-152-159

97-112-113-130-133-134-139

50-53-119-161-164-167

63-127-141-147-160-168-169

80-136-149-153-165-170

150-154-155-157-158-163-166

4 Runners

4 Runners

4 Runners
3 Runners
3 Runners
2 Runners
1 Runner
1 Runner

1 Runner

9/30/2023 10:53am



Place Name

1
2
3

~N oo o1 &~

© oo

10

11
12
13
14

15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22
23
24
25
26
27

28

29
30
31
32

33

Keaton Robar
Marley McCullough
Emilia Greenway

Becky Osorio
Hailie Lomeli
Gabriella Romero
Kaitlin Kenney

Miranda Salcedo
Julia Fernandez
Mylie Madrid

Ruby Avila
Madison McGarvey
Alayna McGarry
Olivia Bollenbach

Michelle Ramos
Gabriella Loza
Hannah Smith
Julianna Laurel
Mia Luna
Odyssea Barro
Jaela Jaffe

Alegra Caldera
Melanie Ramos
Jasmine Brandyberry
Kyra Loza

Evelyn Kim

Ashleigh Schein

Anayeli
Labra-Martinez

Hailee Martin
Brooklin Baylor
Sophia Ramirez
Luella Berg

Isabella Elizalde
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Grade
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1
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12
11

12
11
1
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12
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11
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9
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10
10

10
11
12
11
10
12

1

10
11
11
10

1

Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 5K

Individual
Team Time
Newport Harbor (SS) 18:24.2
Newport Harbor (SS) 18:30.6
Crescenta Valley  18:49.2
(SS)

West Covina (SS)  18:55.7

Citrus Valley (SS)  18:58.7

Citrus Valley (SS)  19:01.0
Crescenta Valley  19:11.3

(SS)

Shadow Hills (SS)  19:39.2

Shadow Hills (SS)  19:43.6
Santiago Corona  19:53.0

(SS)

Shadow Hills (SS)  19:58.6
Patriot (SS) 19:58.8
Chino Hills (SS)  19:59.7
Polytechnic - 19:59.8

Riverside (SS)
Chino Hills (SS)  20:00.0
Hemet (SS) 20:01.8
Chino Hills (SS)  20:02.5
Walnut (SS) 20:03.9

Brea Olinda (SS)  20:09.1

Citrus Valley (SS) 20:16.8
Santiago Corona  20:18.3

(SS)

Citrus Valley (SS)  20:23.1
Chino Hills (SS)  20:25.6
Chino Hills (SS)  20:29.1

Bonita (SS) 20:38.6
Diamond Bar (SS)  20:45.8
Xavier College Prep 20:46.2
(SS)
Anaheim (SS) 20:46.3

Brea Olinda (SS)  20:49.1
St. Lucy's (SS)  20:56.2

Shadow Hills (SS)  20:59.3

Polytechnic - 21:17.0
Riverside (SS)
Garden Grove (SS) 21:20.2

9/30/2023 -
Results - Overall
Points Place Name Grade
34 Josephine Madril 10
35 Isabelle Castaneda 9
36 Samantha Talbot 12
37 Lilly Sepulveda 12
38 Hailey Rout 1
39 Rylee Sturgis 12
40 Ava Martin 12
41 Arta Raoufi 12
42 Roxanne Moreno 1"
43 Brooklyn Earle 11
44 Maria Tafoya 1
45 Brooklyn Oka 10
46 Jaelyn McDermott 1
47  Kimmy Mills 10
48 Naiya Rothermund 9
49 Melanie Alba 12
50 Elisa Torres 1"
51 Danielle Rios 10
52 Isabel Alarcon 1"
53 Madi Lopez 10
54 Aryanna Gamboa 1
55 Frida Arriaga 12
56 Grace De Cicco 9
57 Dulce Villegas 10
58 Addison Medina 1"
59 Idaly Garcia 12
60 Macy Sanchez 10
61 Brooke Chavez 10

Team

Polytechnic -
Riverside (SS)

Citrus Valley (SS)

Crescenta Valley
(SS)

St. Lucy's (SS)
Citrus Valley (SS)

Polytechnic -
Riverside (SS)

Crescenta Valley
(SS)

Redlands (SS)
Bonita (SS)

Santiago Corona
(SS)

Santiago - Garden
Grove (SS)

Crescenta Valley
(SS)

Shadow Hills (SS)
Shadow Hills (SS)

Crescenta Valley
(SS)

Garden Grove (SS)
Brea Olinda (SS)
Garden Grove (SS)

Polytechnic -
Riverside (SS)

St. Lucy's (SS)

Polytechnic -
Riverside (SS)

Shadow Hills (SS)

Calvary Chapel
Santa Ana (SS)

Don Lugo (SS)

Crescenta Valley
(SS)
Crescenta Valley
(SS)
Calvary Chapel
Santa Ana (SS)

Xavier College Prep
(S9)

Time
21:21.6

21:22.0
21:29.9

21:33.0
21:35.5
21:35.5

21:37.7

21:38.7
21:38.8
21:39.9

21:40.2

21:40.9

21:42.7
21:434
21:43.6

21:43.6
21:44.1
21:46.5
21:51.5

21:51.6
21:51.9

21:52.1
21:52.9

22:02.1
22:04.0

22:10.5

22:10.9

22:12.2

Points
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Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 5K

9/30/2023 -
Individual Results - Overall
Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

62 Sandra Sanchez 10 West Covina (SS) 22:12.4 98 Danielle Jeon 1 Redlands (SS)  23:12.8
63 Anthea Perez 12 Crescenta Valley 22:15.2 99 Cristal Ortega 1 Patriot (SS) 23:13.6

(S9) 100 Carla Valle 10 LaMrada(SS) 23:13.9
64 Amber Yu 12 Diamond Bar (SS) 22:15.4 Hernandez
65 Lauren Mendoza 12 Redlands (SS)  22:19.5 101 Daniella Wood 10  Xavier College Prep 23:14.0
66 Alana Carrilo 9 Patriot(SS) 22205 (S9)
67 Kate Campbell 10 St Lucy's (SS)  22:21.4 102 Lilus Montes 1 Redlands (SS)  23:14.1
68 LaurenGuerez 9  LaMiada(SS) 22215 WL LRGeS o
69 Courtney Smith 12 Crescenta Valley 22:24.2 104 Ximena Gonzalez 11 Anaheim (SS)  23:205

(SS) 105 Anne Deano 12 Redlands (SS)  23:23.8
70 Elvia Casillas 1 Patriot (SS) 22:26.0 106 Mia Hernandez 11 Anaheim (SS) 23:24.1
71 Karla Ziga Ortega 10  Citrus Valley (SS) 22:28.7 107 Baylin Polite 12 Don Lugo (SS)  23:25.3
72 Laura Sung 11 Bonita (SS) 22:29.2 108 Daniela Rios 11 Polytechnic - 23:25.6
73 Victoria English 11 Granite Hills (SS)  22:30.0 Riverside (SS)
74 Naya Garcia 12 DonLugo (SS)  22:30.4 109 Madison McLarty 12 Chino Hills (SS)  23:27.4
75 Samantha Avila 11 Torres (Esteban)  22:31.0 110 Tram Che 10 EfMonte (SS)  23:27.8

(LA) 111 Hayden Nguyen 10 El Monte (SS) 23:27.8
76 Teagan Carroll 9 St. Lucy's (S8S)  22:32.3 112 Evelyn Wu 9  Diamond Bar (SS)  23:30.0
77 Emily Feffer 10 Xavier College Prep 22:37.7 113 Mia Niu Diamond Bar (SS)  23:30.2

) 114 Sophia Morales 10 ElRancho(SS) 23310
78 Hannah Hassan 12 Los Osos (SS)  22:39.1 115 Taylor Falt 11 Anaheim (SS) 2332 7
79 Kimberly Bojorquez 11 Shadow Hills (SS)  22:40.7 116 Maria Roman 11 Santiago- Garden 23:35.2
80 Mikayla Gutierrez 12 St. Lucy's (SS)  22:42.0 Grove (SS)
81 Amanda Palomino 10 La Mirada (SS)  22:42.7 117 Lindsey Grady 12 West Covina (SS) 23:37.2
82 Avrianna Lupian 11 Shadow Hills (SS) 22:47.0 118 Angelie Kennedy 1" La Mirada (SS)  23:39.5
83 Angelina Maradiaga 9 Newport Harbor (SS) 22:48.5 119 Alana Marin 9 La Mirada (SS)  23:40.0
84 Ella Mobarak-Alcaraz 11 Chino Hills (SS)  22:48.8 120 ltzel 1" Anaheim (SS) 23:46.1
85 Samantha Leyva 10 Newport Harbor (SS) 22:51.1 Cordova-Guerrero
86 Sofia Alonso 1 La Mirada (SS)  22:51.4 121 Hannah Covarrubias 11 Santia(gé)s())orona 23:50.9
87" Siema Sneddon 10 Brea Olinda (SS) 22553'4 122 Olivia Bliese 10 Newport Harbor (SS) 23:51.0
88 Marc§ll Vlv.anco 10 Gérden Grove (SS) 22:54.6 123 Mia Mercado 10 WestCovina (SS) 23523
89 Natalie Dai 11 Diamond Bar (SS)  22:55.4 124 Lisa Villeda 10 WestCovina(SS) 23527
90 Savina Hwang 11 Diamond Bar (SS) - 22:56.2 125 Elaine Tram 11 Garden Grove (SS) 24:00.3
91 Ela Clapper 10 ElModena (SS) —22:57.1 126 Pricilla Govea 10 Donlugo(SS)  24:02.2
92 Elizabeth Janda 12 Newport Harbor (SS) 22:58.8 127 JuanaPaezlopez 11 ElModena(SS) 24025
Zi Z'ra"daRCL‘JIZ 191 WSSt (iOVInasiS) 2282; 128 AlexandraElizalde 11  Shadow Hills (SS) 24:05.0
o A';::”:amooses - SoutEnEIllj\/?;)n(te (2‘,3) e 129 Reana Hoen 9 Diamond Bar (SS) 24:05.3

: : 130 Alyssa Torres 12 Bonita (SS) 24:06.5

% Nayeli Meza 1 Montclair (5S)  23:09.7 131 Cristal Moran 11 ElRancho(SS)  24:07.9
97 SophiaAndrews 11 ElModena(SS) — 23:111 132 BriannaBurciaga 11 Shadow Hills (SS) 24:09.4
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Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 5K

9/30/2023 -
Individual Results - Overall
Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
133 Vanessa Soto 12 ElRancho (SS)  24:.09.4 167 Maya Perdomo 11 California (SS)  25:18.6
134 Kate Weller 11 Crescenta Valley 24:18.4 168 Cassandra Salazar 11 ElRancho (SS)  25:22.2
(SS) 169 Jocelyn Frias 11 Santiago - Garden  25:26.1
135 Rebekah Cuevas 12 Don Lugo (SS)  24:19.1 Grove (SS)
136 Calessa Francois 9  Garden Grove (SS) 24:20.0 170 Sherlyn Salmoran 11 Cranite Hills (SS)  25:28.3
137 Sophia Lucero 10 LaMirada (SS)  24:22.3 Sanchez
138 Sheely Hemandez 11 Garden Grove (SS) 24:23.7 171 Nathalie Fragoso 11 ElModena (S8)  25:29.3
139 Amber Phan 9 El Monte (SS) 24:937 172 Dulce Cortez 1" Sang?g\(/)e-(csig;den 25:33.9
140 Ari Roch 11 LaP 24:26.
0 Tlanna ocha a Puente (S9) 6.9 173 Mariana Flores 11 Santiago - Garden  25:36.3
141 Riley Hughes 9 Calvary Chapel ~ 24:28.4 Grove (SS)
Santa Ana (SS
42 Aol Al 0 Bangr ”da(sg rigse 174 Natalia Lopez 12 Anaheim(SS)  25:405
e Nmte|l'az reb = fah " as(s ) e 175 Mikayla Brent 11 BreaOlinda (SS) 25:47.0
alalle camorano naheim (S) < 176 Melannie Lozano 12 Redlands (SS)  25:47.3
144 Yuridia Hernandez 9  Garden Grove (SS) 24:31.3 Reyes
145 Kaitlyn Macias 12 LaMiada (SS)  24:34.8 177 Alana Olague 12 West Covina (SS)  25:49.3
146 Sofya Alonzo 11 LaMiada (SS)  24:36.4 178 Abigail Estrada 11 ElRancho(SS)  25:49.7
147 Evelyn Salas 12 Anaheim (SS)  24:39.3 179 Erica Lopez 12 West Covina (SS)  25:49.8
148 Luna Peterson 11 Patriot (SS) 24:456 180 Leslie Santiago 12 ElModena (SS)  25:59.8
149 Janelle Mejia 11 Shadow Hills (SS) ~ 24:49.7 181 Emma Chaix 12 Newport Harbor (SS) 26:02.3
150 Jade Warne 12 Shadow Hills (SS) ~ 24:49.8 182 Isabella Ortiz 11 Shadow Hills (SS)  26:02.7
151 Joceline Elizalde 11 Santiago - Garden 24:50.8 183 Aylin Rodarte 12 Hemet (SS) 26:09.6
. Grove (SS) 184 Miliana Aguilar 12 Newport Harbor (SS) 26:12.1
152 Sophia Villeda 10  West Covina (SS) 24:52.2

185 Suleyma Galindo 12 ElRancho (SS)  26:12.8

153 J line Rami 10 El Monte (SS 24:52.4
Cob e L iU onte (SS) 186 Lilliana Cardenas 9  Cranite Hills (SS) 26:19.4

154 Angelina Guardado 11 Granite Hills (SS)  24:52.6

: - : _ 187 Anita Carrillo 12 Patriot (SS) 26:20.2

155" Jasmine Macias 12 LaMirada (SS) 24:53'3 188 Andrea Espinoza 10  Garden Grove (SS) 26:21.1
156 Johana Guevara 10 El Monte (SS) 24:54'5 189 Ahtziri Ceja 11 West Covina (SS) 26:40.8
L 190 SophiaSanchez 11 Montclair(SS)  26:41.1
158 Juliet Peyrani 11 ElRancho (SS)  24:56.7 191 Norah Lovelace 11 Citrus Valley (SS)  26:49.3
159 Daniela Campuzano 12  Santiago - Garden 24:57.0 192 Esmerelda Valdez 11 Montclair (SS) ~ 26:50.2
Grove (SS) 193 Giselle Santibanez 10  Shadow Hills (SS)  26:50.9

160 Betania Bahena 12 Santiago - Garden 24:59.4 194 Madelyn Eubanks 12 Redlands (SS)  26:52.7
Grove (SS) 195 Vanessa Agama 11 Newport Harbor (SS) 26:59.9

161 Elise Buenrostro 12 ElRancho (S§)  24:59.8 196 Esmeralda Paz 11 South EI Monte (SS) 27:00.6
162 Giselle Soto 10 ElRancho (SS)  24:59.9 197 Evelyn Carbajal 11 Orange Vista (SS) 27:05.6
163 Evelyn Montague 1 Bonita (SS) 25014 198 Brianna Castro 8  Garden Grove (SS) 27:05.6
164 Maria Gonzalez 11 South El Monte (SS) 25:05.3 199 Destiny Ruiz 1 Chino Hills (SS)  27:11.6
165 Valerie Vargas 12 Sanct;?g\?e- (gg;de” 25:12.9 200 Luna Rodriguez 12 Donlugo(SS)  27:11.7
166 Ingrid Garcia 1 Redlands (S3)  25:13.7 201 Diana Atonal 11 Shadow Hills (SS) 27:12.0
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Place Name

202
203

204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
23
232

233
234
235

236
237

Bailey Easley
Lucero Garcia

Payden Thibodeau
Michelle Willis
Natalie Lopez

zuri Salgado
Samantha Olivas
Devon Kepford
Mia Romero
Kaitlyn Ramirez
Samantha De La O
Kameelah Felix
Sabrina Gutierrez
Jocelyn Pena
Caroline Hong
Cecibel Lobatos
Nadine Padillia
Sofia Chanure
Olivia Camacho
Mani Kelso
Ashlynn Sun
Sophia Ninh
Alexiz Gonzalez
Alexa Roxas
Cassandra Reynolds
Khilani Corona
Adriana Benitez
Julissa Gallardo
Natalie Peterson
Valerie Galeana
Daniela Mendez

Jade Reyes
Gianna Berdeja
Soriya Frantz

Colleen Manus
Destiny Munoz
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Grade
12
11

9
12
12
9
12
11
12
12
12
9
12
11
11
11
11
12
12
11
1
10
11
12

©

11
12
10
11
11

12
12

12
12

Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 5K

Individual
Team Time
Hemet (SS) 27:12.2
Santiago - Garden  27:12.9
Grove (SS)
El Modena (SS)  27:15.3
Shadow Hills (SS)  27:17.3
Anaheim (SS) 27:19.3
Garden Grove (SS) 27:23.3
DonLugo (SS)  27:29.8
Hemet (SS) 27:34.2
West Covina (SS)  27:37.5
South EIl Monte (SS) 27:40.6
Orange Vista (SS) 27:47.1
Shadow Hills (SS)  27:47.6
Orange Vista (SS) 27:50.2
Anaheim (SS) 27:51.5
Walnut (SS) 27:56.8
Anaheim (SS) 27:58.7
Don Lugo (SS)  27:58.9
Redlands (SS)  28:00.5
DonLugo (SS)  28:04.6
Walnut (SS) 28:06.2
Diamond Bar (SS) 28:17.3
Garden Grove (SS) 28:26.4
St. Lucy's (SS)  28:274
Orange Vista (SS) 28:27.7
Garden Grove (SS) 28:28.8
Garden Grove (SS) 28:29.3
Orange Vista (SS) 28:33.1
Anaheim (SS) 28:37.5
El Modena (SS)  29:00.3
Granite Hills (SS)  29:14.0
Santiago - Garden  29:35.2
Grove (SS)
El Modena (SS)  29:38.9
Anaheim (SS) 29:39.8
Calvary Chapel ~ 29:39.9
Santa Ana (SS)
Bonita (SS) 29:50.0
Orange Vista (SS) 30:06.2

9/30/2023 -
Results - Overall
Points Place Name Grade
238 Hope Duzey 9
239 Natalie Van 9
240 Ellie Berrios 12
241 Jasmine Rominu 1
242 Kathy Truong 9
243 Valarie Naranjo 12
244 Ava Patrick 1"
245 Andrea Aviles 12
246 Miranda St. Bonore 12
247 Maya Hernandez 12
248 Gabby Smith 12
249 Natalie Tippit 1"
250 Denisse Rios 12
251 Kaleia Moses 9
252 Evanescence Castro 12
253 Angelly Sanchez 10
254 Anabella Grimaldo 10

Team

Calvary Chapel
Santa Ana (SS)

Garden Grove (SS)
West Covina (SS)
Redlands (SS)
Garden Grove (SS)
South El Monte (SS)
Redlands (SS)
Orange Vista (SS)
California (SS)
West Covina (SS)

Calvary Chapel
Santa Ana (SS)

Granite Hills (SS)
Granite Hills (SS)
Granite Hills (SS)
Orange Vista (SS)
El Modena (SS)
South El Monte (SS)

Time
30:11.5

30:15.5
30:47.3
30:57.4
30:59.3
31:03.1
31:08.4
31:19.6
31:37.8
31:42.4
32:17.8

32:38.4
33:40.1
33:40.4
33:44.8
34:17.0
40:31.3

Points
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Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 5K
9/30/2023

Team Results - Large

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Time Avg  Mie Gap i Scoring Order

1 f Citrus Valley (SS) 1:40:02 20:01 6:27 2:24 18:58.7 - 19:01.0 - 20:16.8 - 20:23.1 4-5-12-13-21-23-38
ooy :
-21:22.0
2 Chino Hills (SS) 1:40:57  20:12  6:30  0:30 19:59.7 - 20:00.0 - 20:02.5 - 20:25.6 8-10-11-14-15-40-56
’ -20:29.1
3 Crescenta Valley (SS) 1:42:49 20:34  6:38  2:52 18:49.2-19:11.3-21:29.9-21:37.7 3-6-22-25-27-28-33
-21:40.9
4 f" \‘ Newport Harbor (SS) 1:45:34  21.07 648 4:35 18:24.2-18:30.6 - 22:48.5 - 22:51.1 1-2-39-41-46-62-81
= -22:58.8
5 Polytechnic - 1:46:06 21:14  6:50 1:52 19:59.8 -21:17.0-21:21.6 - 21:35.5 9-18-20-24-31-32-55
Riverside (SS) -21:515
6 Patriot (SS) 1:51:18 2216 7110  3:20 19:58.8 - 22:20.5 - 22:26.0 - 23:13.6 7-36-37-49-51-72-82
-23:18.2
7 Garden Grove (SS) 1:51:46  22:22 712 2:41 21:20.2-21:43.6 - 21:46.5 - 22:54.6 19-29-30-42-63-68-69
-24:00.3
8 Diamond Bar (SS) 1:52:23 2229 715 2:45 20:45.8-22:15.4 - 22:55.4 - 22:56.2 16-34-43-44-57-58-65
-23:30.0
9 Redlands (SS) 1:53:49 2246 7:20 1:46 21:38.7-22:19.5-23:12.8 - 23:14.1 26-35-48-50-53-76-79
-23:23.8
10 @ Anaheim (SS) 1:54:50 2258 7:24  3:00 20:46.3-23:20.5-23:24.1 - 23:32.7 17-52-54-60-61-70-71
-23:46.1
11 El Modena (SS) 2:01:40 2420 750 3:03 22:57.1-23:11.1-24:02.5 - 25:29.3 45-47-64-78-80-84-89
-25:59.8
12 ¢ ElRancho (SS) 20145 2421 751 1:29 23:31.0-24:07.9 - 24:09.4 - 24:56.7 59-66-67-73-74-75-77
-24:59.8
13 & Orange Vista (SS) 21944 2757  9:.00 1:28 27:05.6-27:47.1-27:50.2 - 28:27.7 83-85-86-87-88-90-91
-28:33.1
DNP Santiago Corona (SS) 1:2543 21:26  6:54 19:53.0 - 20:18.3 - 21:39.9 - 23:50.9 4 Runners
DNP Hemet (SS) 1:40:58 25115  8:.08 20:01.8-26:09.6 - 27:12.2 - 27:34.2 4 Runners
DNP W Walnut (SS) 1:16:07 2523 8:10 20:03.9 - 27:56.8 - 28:06.2 3 Runners
DNP . Montclair (SS) 1:16:41  25:34  8:14 23:09.7 - 26:41.1 - 26:50.2 3 Runners
DNP @ California (SS) 56:57 2829 9:10 25:18.6-31:37.8 2 Runners
DNP ’(17 Los Osos (SS) 2240 2240 7:18 22:39.1 1 Runner

-
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Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 5K

9/30/2023 -
Individual Results - Large

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 Keaton Robar 11 Newport Harbor (SS) 18:24.2 23 Isabella Elizalde 11 Garden Grove (SS) 21:20.2

(1) (33)

2 Marley McCullough 11 Newport Harbor (SS) 18:30.6 24  Josephine Madril 10 Polytechnic - 21:21.6

(2) (34) Riverside (SS)

3 Emilia Greenway 11 Crescenta Valley  18:49.2 25 Isabelle Castaneda 9  Citrus Valley (SS) 21:22.0

(3) (SS) (35)

4  Hailie Lomeli 12 Citrus Valley (SS)  18:58.7 26 Samantha Talbot 12 Crescenta Valley 21:29.9

(5) (36) (SS)

5 Gabriella Romero 12 Citrus Valley (SS) 19:01.0 27 Hailey Rout 11 Citrus Valley (SS) 21:35.5

(6) (38)

6 Kaitlin Kenney 11 Crescenta Valley 19:11.3 28 Rylee Sturgis 12 Polytechnic - 21:35.5

)] (SS) (39) Riverside (SS)

7 Mylie Madrid 11 Santiago Corona  19:53.0 29 Ava Martin 12 Crescenta Valley  21:37.7
(10) (SS) (40) (SS)

8 Madison McGarvey 10 Patriot (SS) 19:58.8 30 Arta Raoufi 12 Redlands (SS)  21:38.7
(12) (41)

9 Alayna McGarry 12 Chino Hills (SS)  19:59.7 31 Brooklyn Earle 11 Santiago Corona  21:39.9
(13) (43) (SS)

10 Olivia Bollenbach 10 Polytechnic - 19:59.8 32 Brooklyn Oka 10 Crescenta Valley  21:40.9
(14) Riverside (SS) (45) (SS)

11 Michelle Ramos 11 Chino Hills (SS)  20:00.0 33 Naiya Rothermund 9  Crescenta Valley 21:43.6
(15) (48) (SS)

12 Gabriella Loza 10 Hemet (SS) 20:01.8 34 Melanie Alba 12 Garden Grove (SS) 21:43.6
(16) (49)

13 Hannah Smith 1 Chino Hills (SS)  20:02.5 35 Danielle Rios 10  Garden Grove (SS) 21:46.5
(17) (51)

14 Julianna Laurel 9 Walnut (SS) 20:03.9 36 Isabel Alarcon 11 Polytechnic - 21:51.5
(18) (52) Riverside (SS)

15 Odyssea Barro 10  Citrus Valley (SS) 20:16.8 37 Aryanna Gamboa 1 Polytechnic - 21:51.9
(20) (54) Riverside (SS)

16 Jaela Jaffe 10 Santiago Corona  20:18.3 38 Addison Medina 11 Crescenta Valley  22:04.0
(21) (SS) (58) (SS)

17 Alegra Caldera 10  Citrus Valley (SS)  20:23.1 39 Idaly Garcia 12 Crescenta Valley 22:10.5
(22) (59) (SS)

18 Melanie Ramos 11 Chino Hills (SS)  20:25.6 40 Anthea Perez 12 Crescenta Valley 22:15.2
(23) (63) (SS)

19 Jasmine Brandyberry 12 Chino Hills (SS)  20:29.1 41  Amber Yu 12 Diamond Bar (SS) 22:15.4
(24) (64)

20 Evelyn Kim 10  Diamond Bar (SS) 20:45.8 42 Lauren Mendoza 12 Redlands (SS)  22:19.5
(26) (65)

21 Anayeli 1 Anaheim (SS) 20:46.3 43 Alana Carrillo 9 Patriot (SS) 22:20.5
(28) Labra-Martinez (66)

22 LuellaBerg 10 Polytechnic - 21:17.0 44  Courtney Smith 12 Crescenta Valley  22:24.2
(32) Riverside (SS) (69) (SS)
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Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 5K

9/30/2023 -
Individual Results - Large

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

45 Elvia Casillas 1 Patriot (SS) 22:26.0 67 Evelyn Wu 9  Diamond Bar (SS) 23:30.0
(70) (112)

46 Karla Ziga Ortega 10  Citrus Valley (SS) 22:28.7 68 Mia Niu 9  Diamond Bar (SS) 23:30.2
(71) (113)

47 Hannah Hassan 12 Los Osos (SS)  22:39.1 69 Sophia Morales 10 ElRancho (SS)  23:31.0
(78) (114)

48 Angelina Maradiaga 9 Newport Harbor (SS) 22:48.5 70 Taylor Falt 1" Anaheim (SS) 23:32.7
(83) (115)

49 Ella Mobarak-Alcaraz 11 Chino Hills (SS)  22:48.8 71 ltzel 11 Anaheim (SS) 23:46.1
(84) (120) Cordova-Guerrero

50 Samantha Leyva 10 Newport Harbor (SS) 22:51.1 72 Hannah Covarrubias 11  Santiago Corona  23:50.9
(85) (121) (SS)

51 Marcell Vivanco 10 Garden Grove (SS) 22:54.6 73 Olivia Bliese 10 Newport Harbor (SS) 23:51.0
(88) (122)

52 Natalie Dai 11 Diamond Bar (SS) 22:55.4 74 Elaine Tram 11 Garden Grove (SS) 24:00.3
(89) (125)

53 Savina Hwang 11 Diamond Bar (SS) 22:56.2 75 Juana Paez Lopez 11 El Modena (SS)  24:02.5
(90) (127)

54 Ella Clapper 10 ElModena (SS)  22:57.1 76 Reana Hoen 9  Diamond Bar (SS) 24:05.3
91) (129)

55 Elizabeth Janda 12 Newport Harbor (SS) 22:58.8 77  Cristal Moran 1 ElRancho (SS)  24:07.9
(92) (131)

56 Nayeli Meza 1 Montclair (SS) 23:09.7 78 Vanessa Soto 12 ElRancho (SS)  24:094
(96) (133)

57 Sophia Andrews 1 El Modena (SS)  23:11.1 79 Kate Weller 11 Crescenta Valley 24:18.4
(97) (134) (SS)

58 Danielle Jeon 11 Redlands (SS)  23:12.8 80 Calessa Francois 9  Garden Grove (SS) 24:20.0
(98) (136)

59 Cristal Ortega 1 Patriot (SS) 23:13.6 81 Sheely Hernandez 11 Garden Grove (SS) 24:23.7
(99) (138)

60 Lilus Montes 11 Redlands (SS)  23:14.1 82 Natalie Zambrano 12 Anaheim (SS) 24:29.1
(102) (143)

61 Natalia Chavez 12 Patriot (SS) 23:18.2 83 Yuridia Hernandez 9  Garden Grove (SS) 24:31.3
(103) (144)

62 Ximena Gonzalez 11 Anaheim (SS) 23:20.5 84 Evelyn Salas 12 Anaheim (SS) 24:39.3
(104) (147)

63 Anne Deano 12 Redlands (SS)  23:23.8 85 Luna Peterson 1 Patriot (SS) 24:456
(105) (148)

64 Mia Hernandez 1 Anaheim (SS) 23:241 86 Juliet Peyrani 1 ElRancho (SS)  24:56.7
(106) (158)

65 Daniela Rios 1 Polytechnic - 23:25.6 87 Elise Buenrostro 12 ElIRancho (SS)  24:59.8
(108) Riverside (SS) (161)

66 Madison McLarty 12 Chino Hills (SS)  23:27.4 88 Giselle Soto 10 ElRancho (SS)  24:59.9
(109) (162)
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Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 5K

9/30/2023 -
Individual Results - Large

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
89 Ingrid Garcia 1 Redlands (SS)  25:13.7 111 Bailey Easley 12 Hemet (SS) 27:12.2
(166) (202)
90 Maya Perdomo 1 California (SS)  25:18.6 112 Payden Thibodeau 9 El Modena (SS)  27:15.3
(167) (204)
91 Cassandra Salazar 11 ElRancho (SS)  25:22.2 113 Natalie Lopez 12 Anaheim (SS) 27:19.3
(168) (206)
92 Nathalie Fragoso 1 El Modena (SS)  25:29.3 114 zuri Salgado 9  Garden Grove (SS) 27:23.3
(171) (207)
93 Natalia Lopez 12 Anaheim (SS) 25:40.5 115 Devon Kepford 1 Hemet (SS) 27:34.2
(174) (209)
94 Melannie Lozano 12 Redlands (SS)  25:47.3 116 SamanthaDelaO 12 Orange Vista (SS) 27:47.1
(176) Reyes (212)
95 Abigail Estrada 11 ElRancho (SS)  25:49.7 117 Sabrina Gutierrez 12 Orange Vista (SS) 27:50.2
(178) (214)
96 Leslie Santiago 12 ElModena (SS)  25:59.8 118 Jocelyn Pena 1 Anaheim (SS) 27515
(180) (219)
97 Emma Chaix 12 Newport Harbor (SS) 26:02.3 119 Caroline Hong 11 Walnut (SS) 27:56.8
(181) (216)
98 Aylin Rodarte 12 Hemet (SS) 26:09.6 120 Cecibel Lobatos 1 Anaheim (SS) 27:58.7
(183) (217)
99 Miliana Aguilar 12 Newport Harbor (SS) 26:12.1 121 Sofia Chanure 12 Redlands (SS)  28:00.5
(184) (219)
100 Suleyma Galindo 12 ElRancho (SS)  26:12.8 122 Mani Kelso 1 Walnut (SS) 28:06.2
(185) (221)
101 Anita Carrillo 12 Patriot (SS) 26:20.2 123 Ashlynn Sun 11 Diamond Bar (SS) 28:17.3
(187) (222)
102 Andrea Espinoza 10 Garden Grove (SS) 26:21.1 124 Sophia Ninh 10 Garden Grove (SS) 28:26.4
(188) (223)
103 Sophia Sanchez 1 Montclair (SS) 26:41.1 125 Alexa Roxas 12 Orange Vista (SS) 28:27.7
(190) (225)
104 Norah Lovelace 11 Citrus Valley (SS)  26:49.3 126 CassandraReynolds 9  Garden Grove (SS) 28:28.8
(191) (226)
105 Esmerelda Valdez 1 Montclair (SS) 26:50.2 127 Khilani Corona 9  Garden Grove (SS) 28:29.3
(192) (227)
106 Madelyn Eubanks 12 Redlands (SS)  26:52.7 128 Adriana Benitez 11 Orange Vista (SS) 28:33.1
(194) (228)
107 Vanessa Agama 11 Newport Harbor (SS) 26:59.9 129 Julissa Gallardo 12 Anaheim (SS) 28:37.5
(195) (229)
108 Evelyn Carbajal 11 Orange Vista (SS) 27:05.6 130 Natalie Peterson 10 ElModena (SS)  29:00.3
(197) (230)
109 Brianna Castro 8 Garden Grove (SS) 27:05.6 131 Jade Reyes 10 ElModena (SS)  29:38.9
(198) (233)
110 Destiny Ruiz 11 Chino Hills (SS)  27:11.6 132 Gianna Berdeja 12 Anaheim (SS) 29:39.8

(199)
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Place Name

133 Destiny Munoz
(237)

134 Natalie Van
(239)

135 Jasmine Rominu
(241)

136 Kathy Truong
(242)

137 Ava Patrick
(244)

138 Andrea Aviles
(245)

139 Miranda St. Bonore
(246)

140 Evanescence Castro
(252)

141 Angelly Sanchez
(253)
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Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 5K

Individual Results - Large

Team
Orange Vista (SS)

Garden Grove (SS)
Redlands (SS)
Garden Grove (SS)
Redlands (SS)
Orange Vista (SS)
California (SS)
Orange Vista (SS)

El Modena (SS)

Time
30:06.2

30:15.5

30:57.4

30:59.3

31:08.4

31:19.6

31:37.8

33:44.8

34:17.0

9/30/2023 -

Points
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Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 5K
9/30/2023

Team Results - Small

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Scoring Order
1 \)ﬂ( Shadow Hills (SS) 1:42:04 20:25 6:35 2:04 19:39.2-19:43.6 - 19:58.6 - 20:59.3 2-3-4-9-13-14-17
: -21:42.7
2 -139 St. Lucy's (SS) 1:49:15  21:51 7:02 1:37 20:56.2-21:33.0-21:51.6-22:21.4 8-10-16-22-27-28-70
-22:32.3
3 Brea Olinda (SS) 1:50:05 22:01 7:06 4:20 20:09.1-20:49.1-21:44.1-22:53.4 5-7-15-31-51-65
-24:28.6

4 : West Covina (SS) 1:51:43 2221 712 4:57 18:55.7 - 22:12.4 - 23:05.1 - 23:37.2 1-21-32-40-43-44-53
>l -23:52.3
5 Bonita (SS) 1:63:55 22:47 720 4:23 20:38.6 - 21:38.8 - 22:29.2 - 24:06.5 6-11-24-46-60-73
= -25.01.4
6 &) LaMirada (SS) 1:54:49 22:58 T7:24 118 22:21.5-22:42.7 - 22:51.4 - 23:13.9 23-29-30-35-41-42-48
- -23:39.5
7 “@ Don Lugo (SS) 1:55:.07 23:02 7:25 2:.01 22:02.1-22:30.4 - 23:06.8 - 23:25.3 19-26-33-36-45-47-68
-24:02.2
8 =24 Santiago - Garden 2:00:03 24:01 T7:44 3:20 21:40.2-23:35.2 - 24:50.8 - 24:57.0 12-39-52-58-59-62-63
~ Grove (SS) -24:59.4
9 err El Monte (SS) 2:.01.07 2414 T:48 1:27 23:27.8-23:27.8 - 24:23.7 - 24:52.4 37-38-49-54-56-57
Sz -24:54.5
10 Calvary Chapel Santa 2:08:24 2541 816 8:19 21:52.9-22:10.9 - 24:28.4 - 29:39.9 18-20-50-72-74-76
Ana (SS) -30:11.5
11 W Granite Hills (SS) 2:0825 2541 816 6:44 22:30.0 - 24:52.6 - 25:28.3 - 26:19.4 25-55-64-66-71-77-78
: -29:14.0
12 @ South EI Monte (SS) 21359 26:48 8:38 7:55 23:08.9-25:05.3-27:00.6 - 27:40.6 34-61-67-69-75-79
-31:03.1
DNP % Xavier College Prep 1:28:51 2213 7:09 20:46.2 - 22:12.2 - 22:37.7 - 23:14.0 4 Runners
(SS)
Torres (Esteban) (LA) 2231 2231 715 22:31.0 1 Runner
a Puente (SS) 24:27  24:27  T:53 24:26.9 1 Runner
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Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 5K

9/30/2023 -
Individual Results - Small

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 Becky Osorio 10 West Covina (SS) 18:55.7 23 Sandra Sanchez 10 West Covina (SS) 22:12.4

(4) (62)

2 Miranda Salcedo 12 Shadow Hills (SS) 19:39.2 24 Kate Campbell 10 St. Lucy's (SS)  22:214

(8) (67)

3 Julia Fernandez 11 Shadow Hills (SS) 19:43.6 25 Lauren Gutierrez 9 La Mirada (SS)  22:21.5

) (68)

4  Ruby Avila 11 Shadow Hills (SS) 19:58.6 26 Laura Sung 1 Bonita (SS) 22:29.2
(11) (72)

5 MiaLuna 10 BreaOlinda (SS)  20:09.1 27 Victoria English 11 Granite Hills (SS)  22:30.0
(19) (73)

6 Kyraloza 1 Bonita (SS) 20:38.6 28 Naya Garcia 12 DonLugo (SS)  22:304
(25) (74)

7 Ashleigh Schein 12 Xavier College Prep 20:46.2 29 Samantha Avila 11 Torres (Esteban) 22:31.0
(27) (SS) (75) (LA)

8 Hailee Martin 10 BreaOlinda (SS)  20:49.1 30 Teagan Carroll 9 St. Lucy's (SS)  22:32.3
(29) (76)

9  Brooklin Baylor 11 St. Lucy's (SS)  20:56.2 31 Emily Feffer 10 Xavier College Prep 22:37.7
(30) (77) (SS)

10 Sophia Ramirez 11 Shadow Hills (SS)  20:59.3 32 Kimberly Bojorquez 11 Shadow Hills (SS)  22:40.7
(31) (79)

11 Lilly Sepulveda 12 St. Lucy's (SS)  21:33.0 33 Mikayla Gutierrez 12 St. Lucy's (SS)  22:42.0
(37) (80)

12 Roxanne Moreno 1 Bonita (SS) 21:38.8 34 Amanda Palomino 10 La Mirada (SS)  22:42.7
(42) (81)

13 Maria Tafoya 11 Santiago - Garden 21:40.2 35 Arianna Lupian 11 Shadow Hills (SS) 22:47.0
(44) Grove (SS) (82)

14 Jaelyn McDermott 11 Shadow Hills (SS) 21:42.7 36 Sofia Alonso 1" La Mirada (SS)  22:51.4
(46) (86)

15  Kimmy Mills 10  Shadow Hills (SS) 21:43.4 37 Sierra Sneddon 10  BreaOlinda (SS) 22:53.4
(47) (87)

16 Elisa Torres 11 BreaOlinda (SS) 21:44.1 38 Miranda Cruz 11 West Covina (SS)  23:05.1
(50) (93)

17 Madi Lopez 10 St. Lucy's (SS)  21:51.6 39 Sienna Robles 9 Don Lugo (SS)  23:06.8
(53) (94)

18 Frida Arriaga 12 Shadow Hills (SS)  21:52.1 40 April Ramos 12 South El Monte (SS) 23:08.9
(55) (95)

19 Grace De Cicco 9 Calvary Chapel ~ 21:52.9 41 Carla Valle 10 La Mirada (SS)  23:13.9
(56) Santa Ana (SS) (100) Hernandez

20 Dulce Villegas 10 Don Lugo (SS)  22:02.1 42 Daniella Wood 10 Xavier College Prep 23:14.0
(57) (101) (SS)

21 Macy Sanchez 10 Calvary Chapel  22:10.9 43 Baylin Polite 12 DonLugo (SS)  23:25.3
(60) Santa Ana (SS) (107)

22 Brooke Chavez 10 Xavier College Prep 22:12.2 44 Tram Che 10 El Monte (SS) 23:27.8
(61) (SS) (110)
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Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 5K

9/30/2023 -
Individual Results - Small

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

45 Hayden Nguyen 10 El Monte (SS) 23:27.8 67 Sophia Villeda 10 West Covina (SS) 24:52.2
(111) (152)

46 Maria Roman 11 Santiago - Garden 23:35.2 68 Jacqueline Ramirez 10 El Monte (SS) 24:52.4
(116) Grove (SS) (153)

47 Lindsey Grady 12 West Covina (SS) 23:37.2 69 Angelina Guardado 11 Granite Hills (SS)  24:52.6
(117) (154)

48 Angelie Kennedy 1 La Mirada (SS)  23:39.5 70 Jasmine Macias 12 La Mirada (SS)  24:53.3
(118) (155)

49 Alana Marin 9 La Mirada (SS)  23:40.0 71 Johana Guevara 10 El Monte (SS) 24:54.5
(119) (156)

50 Mia Mercado 10 West Covina (SS) 23:52.3 72 Denisse Chacon 10 El Monte (SS) 24:54.7
(123) (157) Galarza

51 Lisa Villeda 10 West Covina (SS) 23:52.7 73 Daniela Campuzano 12  Santiago - Garden 24:57.0
(124) (159) Grove (SS)

52 Pricilla Govea 10 DonLugo (SS)  24:02.2 74 Betania Bahena 12 Santiago - Garden 24:59.4
(126) (160) Grove (SS)

53 Alexandra Elizalde 11 Shadow Hills (SS)  24:05.0 75 Evelyn Montague 11 Bonita (SS) 25:01.4
(128) (163)

54 Alyssa Torres 12 Bonita (SS) 24:06.5 76 Maria Gonzalez 11 South El Monte (SS) 25:05.3
(130) (164)

55 Brianna Burciaga 11 Shadow Hills (SS) 24:09.4 77 Valerie Vargas 12 Santiago - Garden 25:12.9
(132) (165) Grove (SS)

56 Rebekah Cuevas 12 Don Lugo (SS)  24:191 78 Jocelyn Frias 11 Santiago - Garden  25:26.1
(135) (169) Grove (SS)

57 Sophia Lucero 10 La Mirada (SS)  24:22.3 79  Sherlyn Salmoran 11 Cranite Hills (SS)  25:28.3
(137) (170) Sanchez

58 Amber Phan 9 El Monte (SS) 24:23.7 80 Dulce Cortez 11 Santiago - Garden  25:33.9
(139) (172) Grove (SS)

59 Avrianna Rocha 1 La Puente (SS)  24:26.9 81 Mariana Flores 11 Santiago - Garden  25:36.3
(140) (173) Grove (SS)

60 Riley Hughes 9 Calvary Chapel ~ 24:28.4 82 Mikayla Brent 11 BreaOlinda (SS) 25:47.0
(141) Santa Ana (SS) (175)

61 Amelia Allred 10  BreaOlinda (SS) 24:28.6 83 Alana Olague 12 West Covina (SS) 25:49.3
(142) (177)

62 Kaitlyn Macias 12 La Mirada (SS)  24:34.8 84 Erica Lopez 12 West Covina (SS) 25:49.8
(145) (179)

63 Sofya Alonzo 1 La Mirada (SS)  24:36.4 85 Isabella Ortiz 11 Shadow Hills (SS)  26:02.7
(146) (182)

64 Janelle Mejia 11 Shadow Hills (SS) 24:49.7 86 Lilliana Cardenas 9  Cranite Hills (SS) 26:19.4
(149) (186)

65 Jade Warne 12 Shadow Hills (SS) 24:49.8 87 Ahtziri Ceja 11 West Covina (SS) 26:40.8
(150) (189)

66 Joceline Elizalde 11 Santiago - Garden 24:50.8 88 Giselle Santibanez 10 Shadow Hills (SS)  26:50.9

(151)
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Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 5K

Individual

Place Name Grade Team Time
89 Esmeralda Paz 11 South El Monte (SS) 27:00.6
(196)

90 Luna Rodriguez 12 DonLugo (SS)  27:11.7
(200)

91 Diana Atonal 11 Shadow Hills (SS) 27:12.0
(201)

92 Lucero Garcia 11 Santiago - Garden 27:12.9
(203) Grove (SS)

93 Michelle Willis 12 Shadow Hills (SS) 27:17.3
(205)

94 Samantha Olivas 12 Don Lugo (SS)  27:29.8
(208)

95 Mia Romero 12 West Covina (SS) 27:37.5
(210)

96 Kaitlyn Ramirez 12 South El Monte (SS) 27:40.6
(211)

97 Kameelah Felix 9  Shadow Hills (SS) 27:47.6
(213)

98 Nadine Padillia 1 DonLugo (SS)  27:58.9
(218)

99 Olivia Camacho 12 Don Lugo (SS)  28:04.6
(220)

100 Alexiz Gonzalez 1 St. Lucy's (SS)  28:274
(224)

101 Valerie Galeana 11 Granite Hills (SS)  29:14.0
(231)

102 Daniela Mendez 11 Santiago - Garden 29:35.2
(232) Grove (SS)

103 Soriya Frantz 12 Calvary Chapel ~ 29:39.9
(235) Santa Ana (SS)

104 Colleen Manus 12 Bonita (SS) 29:50.0
(236)

105 Hope Duzey 9 Calvary Chapel ~ 30:11.5
(238) Santa Ana (SS)

106 Ellie Berrios 12 West Covina (SS) 30:47.3
(240)

107 Valarie Naranjo 12 South El Monte (SS) 31:03.1
(243)

108 Maya Hernandez 12 West Covina (SS) 31:42.4
(247)

109 Gabby Smith 12 Calvary Chapel ~ 32:17.8
(248) Santa Ana (SS)

110 Natalie Tippit 11 Granite Hills (SS)  32:38.4
(249)
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Results - Small

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
111 Denisse Rios 12 Cranite Hills (SS)  33:40.1

(250)

112 Kaleia Moses 9  Cranite Hills (SS) 33:40.4

(251)

113 Anabella Grimaldo 10 South El Monte (SS) 40:31.3
(254)
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